Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

Thursday, May 8, 2025

Offense

Offense
Report

(ch)
Result

199-82577-2025

199-82580-2025

199-82627-2025

199-82631-2025

199-82642-2025

199-82646-2025

199-82653-2025

219-82581-2025

219-82582-2025

219-82615-2025

219-82616-2025

219-82626-2025

219-82630-2025

219-82636-2025

Miranda, Oscar
Armando, Jr.

Miller, Craig Aaron

Weddle, Micah Lynn

Owen, John Royce

Deupree, Trevor

Boone, Jeffrey Wayne

Hurndon, Tycorious

Antoine

James, Keante
Ronnell

Pfeiffer, Robert Paul

Chron, Savanna Marie

Chron, Savanna Marie

Colina-Moreno,
Andriuw Yhon

Yassin, Awar Mirza

Mendoza, Judy
Margarita

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, RE-
INDICTMENT OF 199-87514-2023

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR, 24018109-2
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 429-
01312025-7

INTOXICATION ASSAULT W/VEHICLE
SBI, 429-02192025-17

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH, 429-
04222025-5

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,
429-03182025-1

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<$30K,
429-03152025-02

MAN/DEL CS CAUSE DEATH OR SBI IAT,
24-386

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED
RECKLESS BODILY INJ, 429-12172024-
15

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED
RECKLESS BODILY INJ, 429-12172024-
14

AGG SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, 429-
02142025-20

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO #
ITEMS <5, 429-01282025-12

THEFT PROP >=$150K<$300K,
P-214

Second Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

Unassigned

State Jail

State Jail

First Degree

State Jail

Princeton

Wylie

Murphy

Wylie

McKinney

McKinney

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Plano

Frisco

Princeton

Princeton

Frisco

Wylie

2025- Second Degree Plano

23220361

240181098

25001949

24033580

25-003119

25-002147

25082404

25-032283A4

24020200

24263691

24263691A

25006256

2403745

24-204048

Re-Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
Thursday, May 8, 2025

219-82641-2025 Trumbo, Karen Diane STALKING, 25-059 Third Degree  Frisco 25002534 True Bill of
Indictment

219-82645-2025 Harden, Alexis INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE Third Degree  Anna 25048216 True Bill of
W/INT BODILY INJ, 429-03052025-12 Indictment

219-82652-2025 Henderson, Krystal ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV State Jail Frisco 25003737 True Bill of
Lindsay INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG, CHANGED Indictment

FROM ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INV
IMNT DANGER BI

296-82573-2025 Hendrickson, HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree  Collin County 25086306 True Bill of
Cheyenna Dawn Sheriff's Office Indictment

296-82574-2025 Hendrickson, ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree  Collin County 25086306 True Bill of
Cheyenna Dawn Sheriff's Office Indictment

296-82598-2025 Dixon, Dandrea Adia ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Plano 25-074819A4 True Bill of
Indictment

296-82599-2025 Dixon, Dandrea Adia ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Plano 25-074819A5 True Bill of
Indictment

296-82600-2025 Dixon, Dandrea Adia ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Plano 25-074819A6 True Bill of
Indictment

296-82601-2025 Dixon, Dandrea Adia ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Plano 25-074819A8 True Bill of
Indictment

296-82602-2025 Dixon, Dandrea Adia ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree  Plano 25-074819A3  True Bill of
Indictment

296-82603-2025 Dixon, Dandrea Adia EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV State Jail Plano 25-074819A7 True Bill of
CONVICTION Indictment

296-82635-2025 Ramirez, Matthew THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV State Jail Prosper 25002646 True Bill of
Ivan CONV, 429-03192025-26 Indictment

296-82640-2025 Searcy, Karen INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE Third Degree  Collin County 25081364 True Bill of
W/INT BODILY INJ Sheriff's Office Indictment

296-82651-2025 Carr, Lydell Maurice  SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Collin County 24006778 True Bill of

Constable 4 Indictment



296-82658-2025

366-82575-2025

366-82576-2025

366-82621-2025

366-82622-2025

366-82623-2025

366-82624-2025

366-82625-2025

366-82634-2025

366-82657-2025

380-82585-2025

380-82649-2025

380-82656-2025

401-82586-2025

401-82587-2025

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
Thursday, May 8, 2025

McDaniel, Jan Michael DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR Third Degree

Flores, Olga Jean

Flores, Olga Jean

Mosley, Rodarius
Lamonte

Mosley, Rodarius
Lamonte

Mosley, Rodarius
Lamonte
Mosley, Rodarius
Lamonte

Mosley, Rodarius
Lamonte

Phillips, Xavion Justin

Mabo, Devine

Hawkins, Damion
Wayne

Cai, Bei Ying

Lineberry, Justin
Blake

Evans, John Mark

Norman, Erin Nicole

MORE IAT

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 2025-P-229

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 2025-P-228

PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORR/CIV

COM FACILITY

POSS MARIJ <= 5LBS > 40Z

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G < 400G

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR

MORE IAT

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 429-04022025-20

UNL USE OF CRIMINAL INSTRUMENT,

CHANGED FROM

FRAUD/DESTRY/REM/CONC PRICE TAG

=$2500<30K

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 429-02262025-50

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G, RE-
INDICTED FROM 401-85284-2024

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

First Degree

McKinney

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano
Plano
Frisco
Collin County

Constable 4
Murphy

McKinney

Allen

McKinney

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

24-008956

25-061139

25-029696

2025-
00029923

2025-
00029923

2025-
00029923

2025-
00029923

25-029923A1

25025407

24007030

24024831 B

24-009128

2025-01560

25-000723

24042523

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

Re-Indictment



401-82588-2025

401-82589-2025

401-82590-2025

401-82619-2025

401-82620-2025

401-82629-2025

401-82633-2025

401-82639-2025

401-82644-2025

401-82648-2025

416-82570-2025

416-82571-2025

416-82572-2025

416-82617-2025

416-82618-2025

Phebus, Justin Paul

Bankston, Sean Paul

Martinez, Joe Ray

McKenney, Joshua
Alan

McKenney, Joshua
Alan

Wilson, Gerald Austin

Peterson, Matthew
James

Sartain, Katherine

Gray, Darrell Derwin

Bruckner, Austin
Hunter

Kirk, Demarcus
Montrez

Kirk, Demarcus
Montrez

Kirk, Demarcus
Montrez

Jaramillo-Escalante,
Daniel
Jaramillo-Escalante,
Daniel

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
Thursday, May 8, 2025

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

THEFT PROP>=$300K, 469-11082023-
A005, RE-INDICTED FROM 401-80211-
2024

Third Degree

Third Degree

First Degree

THEFT OF MATERIAL State Jail
ALUM/BRNZ/COPPER/BRASS <$20K,

BURGLARY OF BUILDING State Jail
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV  State Jail

CONV, 25-198

FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO
REG LIFE/ANNUAL, 429-02142025-23

HINDER APPREHENSION /
PROSECUTION OF KNOWN FELON

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 429-04022025-17

INTOXICATION MANSLAUGHTER
W/VEHICLE, 429-03222025-4

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G, F-24- First Degree
1310-R, RE-INDICTED FROM 416-87094-
2024

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G, F-24-
1311-R, RE-INDICTED FROM 416-87093-
2024

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON, F-24-
1312-R, RE-INDICTED FROM 416-87092-
2024

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

First Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

Third Degree

McKinney

McKinney

Plano

Allen

Allen

Frisco

McKinney

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

McKinney

Prosper

Richardson

Richardson

Richardson

Plano

Plano

25-002533

25-001104

23-216398A1

2025-01833
B

2025-01833

A

25033260

25-001217

25061072

25-002499

25007264

2024000558
85A

2024000558
85B

2024000558
85

25-018950A2

25-018950A1

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

Re-Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

Re-Indictment

Re-Indictment

Re-Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment



416-82628-2025

416-82632-2025

416-82638-2025

416-82643-2025

416-82647-2025

416-82654-2025

Whitehead, Junior
Lee

Pedregon, Dane
Garron

Reynolds, Niger

II

Bravo, Allan Mark

Icenhower, Timothy
Jay

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

Thursday, May 8, 2025

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE
ELDERLY, 429-04162025-13

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

Garza, Marco Antonio, ROBBERY, 2025-P-208

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR Third Degree

MORE IAT

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

Third Degree

Plano

McKinney

Wylie

Plano

Frisco

Allen

25-016248

24-009695

25004424

25-071422

25032901

2025-00923A

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



